U.S. credit bonds 13.00% 2.76%

U.S. mortgages 2.00% 2.38%

U.S. inflation-indexed bonds 1.50% 1.41%

U.S. high yield bonds 2.00% 4.70%

U.S. equity market 26.00% 5.14%

Foreign developed equity 13.25% 5.91%

Emerging market equities 6.50% 8.16%

Private real estate property 5.25% 3.64%

Timber 1.00% 3.86%

Farmland 1.00% 4.39%

Private equity 9.00% 8.97%

Commodities 0.50% 2.87%

Hedge funds - MultiStrategy 5.00% 3.70%

Hedge funds - Equity hedge 3.75% 4.72%

Hedge funds - Distressed 3.75% 3.49%

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TEACHERS’ PENSION AND ANNUITY FUND

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and
Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2016

 10 (Continued)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the State as of June 30, 2016 calculated using the discount

rate as disclosed above as well as what the State’s net pension liability would be if it was calculated using a

discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current rate:

At current

At 1% discount At 1%

decrease (2.22%) rate (3.22%)  increase (4.22%)

$ 94,378,176,033   79,028,907,033   66,494,248,033

(6) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources and deferred

inflows of resources (excluding employer specific amounts) for the year ended June 30, 2016:

Beginning End

Year of Amortization of year of year

 deferral period balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Differences betw een expected

and actual experience 2015 8.3 years 321,224,871  —   44,003,407  277,221,464

Change of assumptions 2014 8.5 years $ 1,999,074,013  —   307,549,848  1,691,524,165

2015 8.3 years 5,201,079,373  —   712,476,627  4,488,602,746

2016 8.3 years 10,827,093,000  1,304,469,036  9,522,623,964

Subtotal 7,200,153,386  10,827,093,000  2,324,495,511  15,702,750,875

Difference betw een projected

and actual earnings on

pension plan investments 2014 5 years (1,305,927,430) —   (435,309,144) (870,618,286)

2015 5 years 770,568,242  —   192,642,060  577,926,182

2016 5 years —   2,159,275,959  431,855,192  1,727,420,767

Subtotal (535,359,188) 2,159,275,959  189,188,108  1,434,728,663

Total $ 6,986,019,069  12,986,368,959  2,557,687,026  17,414,701,002

Deferred Inflows of Resources:

Difference betw een expected

and actual experience 2014 8.5 years $ 19,039,817  —   2,929,202  16,110,615

2016 8.3 years —   134,644,168  16,222,189  118,421,979

Total $ 19,039,817  134,644,168  19,151,391  134,532,594

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TEACHERS’ PENSION AND ANNUITY FUND

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and
Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2016

 11

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer

specific amounts) related to pensions will be recognized in pension expense excluding that attributable to

employer-paid member contributions as follows:

Year ending June 30:

2017 $ 2,538,535,636

2018 2,538,535,636

2019 2,973,844,781

2020 2,781,202,718

2021 2,349,347,527

Thereafter 4,098,702,110

Total $ 17,280,168,408

(7) Pension Expense

The components of allocable pension expense and pension expense related to specific liabilities of individual

employers, for State and local employers for the year ending June 30, 2016 are as follows:

Service cost $ 2,344,321,810

Interest on total pension liability 3,694,844,118

Member contributions (761,711,695)

Administrative expense 13,768,112

Expected investment return net of investment expenses (1,891,591,606)

Pension expense related to specific liabilities of individual employers (243,660)